7 02580564

Box Assignments Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Attn: Assignment Branch - Patents

10.16.03

Sir:

It is requested that the Assignment Branch record the properties listed below.

1. CONVEYING PARTY:

Westfalia Separator Industry GmbH

Name

2. RECEIVING PARTY:

Westfalia Separator AG

Name

Werner-Habig-Strasse 1, 59302 Oelde, Germany

Address

3. INTEREST CONVEYED:

Assignment

[Assignment, Surety]

EXECUTION DATE:

September 24, 2003

4. PROPERTY(IES):

Application Serial No. 10/416,548, May 13, 2003

[Serial #(s), Patent #(s) New Application attached hereto (if Serial #s not given)]

5. CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS:

BARNES & THORNBURG

750 17th Street, N.W.

Suite 900

Washington, D.C. 20006

(202) 289-1313

- 6. FEE CALCULATION: $1 \times 40 = 40.00$
- 7. A check in the amount of \$40.00 made payable to the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is attached hereto.
- 8. Should there be any over- or under-payment, authorization to apply or charge the Deposit Account of Barnes & Thornburg, No. 02-1010 (32606/40500) therefore is hereby granted.
- 9. The undersigned states that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the information contained on this cover sheet is true and correct and any copy submitted herewith is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2

10/21/2003 ECOOPER 00000141 10416548

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

Respectfully submitted,

BARNES & THORNBURG

Richard P. Krinsky

Registration No. 47,720

(202) 289-1313

73955v1

PATENT REEL: 014603 FRAME: 0260

ASSIGNMENT - U.S. PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the below named ASSIGNOR hereby sells and assigns to <u>Westfalia Separator AG</u>, a <u>German</u> corporation of <u>Werner-Habig-Straße 1, 59302 Oelde, Germany</u> (hereinafter called ASSIGNEE) its successors and assigns or other legal representatives all our rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

SOLID BOWL SCREW CENTRIFUGE COMPRISING A DISTRIBUTOR

this Patent Application, Serial No. 10/416,548, which was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 13, 2003, invented by Jürgen Hermeler, Paul Brüning and Ludger Horstkötter, and assigned to Westfalia Separator Industry GmbH by an Assignment executed on April 2, 2003 and April 5, 2003, and filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 13, 2003, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations, and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the ASSIGNOR in said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, it successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And we hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said **ASSIGNEE**;

ASSIGNOR: Westfalia Separator Industry GmbH

Werner-Habig-Straße 1, D-59302

Oelde, GERMANY

September 24, 2003

(Date)

Name: Ludger Konkol

Title: Managing Director

Westfalia Separator Industry GmbH

Witness Adelheid Pollmeyer

RECORDED: 10/16/2003

72196v1

PATENT REEL: 014603 FRAME: 0261